
 

 
 

Amendment No.6 
 
Ref. No: CESL/06/2024-25/e4W/Insurance/24250918/Amdt-6                      Date: 26/06/2025 
 
To 
M/s……………. 
--------------------- 
 

Subject: Amendment No.6 in the tender for “Appointment of an IRDAI registered 
General Insurance Company (along with an IRDAI registered Insurance Broker 
Company) for Motor Insurance Policy(ies) of Electric Vehicles.” 

Reference: 

1. Our tender no.: CESL/06/2024-25/e4W/Insurance/24250918 for “Appointment of 
an IRDAI registered General Insurance Company (along with an IRDAI 
registered Insurance Broker Company) for Motor Insurance Policy(ies) of 
Electric Vehicles”, dated: 07.03.2025. 

2. Pre-Bid Meeting (First) dated: 17.03.2025.  
3. Amendment no.1, Dated: 01.04.2025. 
4. Pre-Bid Meeting (Second) dated: 07.04.2025 
5. Amendment no. 2, Dated: 30.04.2025. 
6. Amendment no. 3, Dated: 16.05.2025. 
7. Amendment no. 4, Dated: 21.05.2025. 
8. Amendment no. 5, Dated: 04.06.2025. 

 
Sir/ Madam, 
 

a. Bid Schedule is amended as below: 
 

Description As per RfP Amended As 

Document Sale Date & Timing, 
i.e., Last date & time for 
downloading RfP from website 

From 07.03.2025 to 
03.04.2025 up to 1400 hrs 
(IST) 

Extended upto 11.07.2025, 
1400 hrs (IST) 

Online Bid Submission Period 
From 07.03.2025 to 
03.04.2025 up to 1430 hrs 
(IST) 

Extended upto 11.07.2025, 
1430 hrs (IST) 

Technical e- Bid(s) Opening 
Date 

From 03.04.2025 at 1500 hrs 
(IST) 

Extended upto 11.07.2025, 
1500 hrs (IST) 

 
Rest all terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
Thanking you, 
 

          For and on behalf of CESL 
(a wholly owned subsidiary of EESL) 

 


